

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



January 2011 Special Session

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 106, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 11

February 22, 2011 – Offered by Representatives HINTZ and E. COGGS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 8, line 5: delete lines 5 to 19 and substitute:
- 3 **"Section 3b.** 13.111 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 4 13.111 (2) Duties. The joint committee on employment relations shall perform
- 5 the functions assigned to it under subchs. V and VI of ch. 111, subch. II of ch. 230 and
- 6 ss. 16.53 (1) (d) 1., 20.916, 20.917, and 20.923 and 40.05 (1) (b).".
- 7 **2.** Page 15, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- 8 **3.** Page 17, line 3: delete that line.
- 9 **4.** Page 26, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 27, line 14.
- **5.** Page 27, line 23: delete "111.9993," and substitute "111.9993,".

- 6. Page 28, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 30, line 16.
- **7.** Page 31, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8.
- **8.** Page 31, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- 9. Page 32, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending withpage 33, line 22.
- 7 **10.** Page 34, line 21: delete "I, V, or VI of" and substitute "I, V, or VI of".
- 8 **11.** Page 37, line 6: delete "IV or V" and substitute "IV, V, or VI".
- 9 **12.** Page 38, line 2: delete "V" and substitute "V or VI".
- 10 **13.** Page 38, line 17: delete ", or VI" and substitute ", or VI".
- 11 **14.** Page 39, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 40, line 9.
- 13 **15.** Page 40, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.
- **16.** Page 41, line 1: delete "I, V, or VI" and substitute "I, V, or VI".
- 15 **17.** Page 41, line 6: delete "V, or VI" and substitute "V, or VI".
- **18.** Page 41, line 9: delete "I, V, or VI" and substitute "I, V, or VI".
- 17 **19.** Page 43, line 8: delete "I, V, or VI" and substitute "I, V, or VI".
- **20.** Page 43, line 11: delete lines 11 to 19.
- 19 **21.** Page 104, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19.
- **22.** Page 108, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10.
- **23.** Page 109, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

- Page 112, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 113, line 3.
- 3 **25.** Page 115, line 6: delete lines 6 to 25.
- **26.** Page 142, line 22: delete the material beginning with ", UNIVERSITY" and ending with "EMPLOYEES," on line 23.
- Page 143, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 144, line 3.

8 (END)